Thursday, June 13, 2024

Gulfstream Park

Thursday, June 13, 2024

1st Race

One Mile - MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500 - Purse $25,000. (Includes $2,000 from
FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years

$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
(Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5)

Id and Upward.

1 Miggi Blkcon 2011 Gil,C 18
2 For the Thrill (L) 6-1 Greenidge, E 177
3 Spanish Girl 3-1 Pimentel, Jr., | 118
4 Holy Kingdom 6-1 Gonzalez, M 10810
5 Hard Spice L) 15-1 Trejos, J 118
6 Lola Loca (L) 5-1 Morelos, J 124
7 Mrs Bradstreet (L) 12-1 Spanabel, S 124
8 Awesomely Wild (L) 8-5 Martinez, R 10810
SELECTIONS: 8-3-6-2
2nd Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet

Includes $5,000 from FB
nd Mares Three Years Old and Upward.

3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)
Five And One Half Furlonﬁ:s)(Tapeta) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000 - Purse $36,000.

(Includes $3,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Fillies

1 Hub City (L) 9-5 Vasquez, M 118
2 Miss Cassidy (L) 4-1 Reyes, L 118
3 Barbaresco Baby 15-1 Trejos, J 118
4 Harmony Abarrio 1) 6-1 Gil,C 118
5 Wicked Legacy L1) 5-1 Desormeaux, K 118
6 Azure Lady (L1) 121 Leon, S 118
7 Zoya's Faith (L) 5-2 Spanabel, S 18
SELECTIONS: 1-7-2-5
3rd Race $1 Daily Double / $1 I%xacta 1$.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet

(Races 3-4-5) / $.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 3-8)

Five Furlongs(Tapeta) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000 - Purse $31,000.

gncludes$ ,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have

Ptarte&%oaéAOClaiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less Since June 13, 2022 or Claiming
rice $20,000.

1 Gabagool L) 15-1 Trejos, J 118
2 Gepard (L) 12-1 Zayas, E 118
3 Uncle B (L) 101 Rios, J 118
4 Tap Gold (L) 4-1 Greenidge, E 17
5 Adios Asher L) 8-5 Reyes, L 120
6 Hope in Him (L) 6-5 Vasquez, M 123
SELECTIONS: 6-5-4-3
4th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet

One Mile And One Sixteenth

3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

Turf) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $35,000 - Purse $41,000.

Includes $4,000 from FBIFg(ﬁncludes $5,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Fillies

hree Years Old. (Rail at 59 Feet)
1 Clearly Copper L) 5-2  Jaramillo, E 118
2 Ragtap Girl (L1) 4-1 Zayas, E 118
3 Tell Me Some Lies (L) 3-1 Reyes, L 118
4 Last Glory (L) 20-1 Morelos, J 118
5 Bonita Breeze (L) 12-1 Santos, A 118
6 Bella Carmelina L) 9-2 Vasquez, M 118
7 Some of It (L) Bik-on 7-2 Panici, L 118
SELECTIONS: 1-3-7-2
5th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet

$5,000 from FBIF)(Includes $4,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Three Year Olds and

3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)
Five And One Half Furlongs(Tapeta) - CLAIMING $25,000 - Purse $37,000. (Includes

Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 Uncaptured Star (L) 15-1 Leon, S 125
2 Zio Lorenzo (L) 9-5 Zayas, E 120
3 Lieutenant Stan (L) 5-2 Gonzalez, E 125
4 First Slew (L) 15-1  Greenidge, E 1187
5 Wine Empire (LX) 10-1 Morelos, J 125
6 Split Strike (L 92 Panici, L 120
7 Frisson (L) Bik-on 6-1 Desormeaux, K 125
8 Magic Soul (L) 8-1 Reyes, L 120
SELECTIONS: 2-3-6-7
6th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet

Six And One Half Furlongs - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $16,000 - Purse

3 (Races 6-7-8)

$33,000. (Includes $4,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old

and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less and Which
Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, or State Bred Allowance or
Claiming Price $16,000 for Three Year Olds.
1 Chief Lady (L) 8-1 Vasquez, M 118
2 Marthamaywhovier (L) 20-1 Martinez, R 11310
3 Ground Stop (L) Bikon 15-1 Diaz, Jr., H 123
4 Megan Makin Money (L) 3-1 Rios, J 123
5 Miss Ucrania (L) 52 Morelos, J 123
6 Amy the Butcher (L) 6-5 Zayas, E 118
7 She's Outta Here (L) 15-1  Morales, A 123
SELECTIONS: 6-5-4-1
7th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta

Five And One Half Furlongs(Tapeta) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000 -
Purse $62,000. (Includes $5,000 from FBIF)(Includes $5,000 from FTBOA)(Includes
$7,000 from FTHA-FOA& For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which

Have Never Won $12,0

or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not
December 13, 2023 or Claiming Price $50,000.
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Drum Roll
Choose Joy
Cousin Kristi
Tator Made
Admissible
Oh Darlin
Starship Nala

(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
SELECTIONS: 2-5-1-4

7-2
9-5
8-1
6-1
52
15-1
10-1

'on A Race Since

Jaramillo, E
Vasquez, M
Diaz, Jr., H
Spanabel, S
Reyes, L
Perez, E
Panici, L

0 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted

120
122
120
120
120
120
122

8th Race

$1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5

One MileﬁTurf) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000 - Purse $36,000. (Includes $5,000 from
FBIF)(Includes $3,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.

(Rail at 59 Feet)

No Plebeian
We Got This
Chromotion
Remerton

R R Empire
Franks Mimi
Admiral Curl
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First Shot Fired

(L) Blk-on
(L)
(L)

(L)

(L)

(L)

(L)
SELECTIONS: 5-1-4-7

3-1
6-1
8-1
41
52
20-1
92
15-1

Jaramillo, E
Ocasio, J
Diaz, Jr., H
Ferrer, J
Leon, S
Gonzalez, E
Rios, J

Gil, C

118
118
118
125
118
125
118
125




