mursuay,	, June 13, 2024			Julian	eam Park			Thursday, June	13, 2024
1st Race	\$1 Daily Double		Trifecta / \$.10 Superi		8th Race		1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta	•	•
One Mile - N	MAIDEN CLAIMING \$		1-2-3) / \$.50 Pick 5 (F 25.000. (Includes \$2.				MING \$25,000 - Purse		
	For Maidens, Fillies		Years Old and Upwa	ard.	(Rail at 59 Feet)		HA-FOA) For Maidens,	Three Years Old and C	opward.
1	Miggi	Blk-on	20-1 Gil, C	118		rst Shot Fired	(L) Blk-on	3-1 Jaramillo, E	118
2 3	For the Thrill Spanish Girl	(L)	6-1 Greenidge, 3-1 Pimentel, J			o Plebeian	(L)	6-1 Ocasio, J	118
4	Holy Kingdom		6-1 Gonzalez,			e Got This	(L)	8-1 Diaz, Jr., H	118
5	Hard Spice	(L)	15-1 Trejos, J	118		hromotion emerton	41)	4-1 Ferrer, J 5-2 Leon, S	125 118
6	Lola Loca	(L)	5-1 Morelos, J	124		R Empire	(L) (L)	20-1 Gonzalez, E	125
7	Mrs Bradstreet	(L)	12-1 Spanabel,		==	anks Mimi	(L)	9-2 Rios, J	118
8	Awesomely Wild	(L)	8-5 Martinez, F	10810	8 A d	dmiral Curl	(L)	15-1 Gil, C	125
		SELECTIONS: 8-3-6					SELECTIONS: 5-1-4-7		
2nd Race	\$1 Daily Double		Trifecta / \$.10 Superi						
(Includes \$5	ne Half Furlongs(Tap 5,000 from FBIF)(Incl	eta) - MAIDEN CL udes \$3,000 from	s 2-3-4) / \$.50 Pick 4 AIMING \$25,000 - P FTHA-FOA) For Mai	urse \$36,000.					
And Mares	Three Years Old and Hub City	Upward. (L)	9-5 Vasquez, N	1 118					
2	Miss Cassidy	(L) (L)	4-1 Reyes, L	118					
3	Barbaresco Baby	(-/	15-1 Trejos, J	118					
4	Harmony Abarrio	(L1)	6-1 Gil, C	118					
5	Wicked Legacy	(L1)	5-1 Desormeau	,					
6 7	Azure Lady	(L1)	12-1 Leon, S 5-2 Spanabel,	118 S 118					
1	Zoya's Faith	(L) SELECTIONS: 1-7-2		3 110					
3rd Race	\$1 Daily Daubla		- 	ooto / \$1 00 Pot					
(Includes \$3		A) For Four Year 0 \$12,500 Or Less S	olds and Upward Whince June 13, 2022	ich Have					
2	Gabagool Gepard	(L) (L)	15-1 Trejos, J 12-1 Zayas, E	118					
3	Uncle B	(L)	10-1 Rios, J	118					
4	Tap Gold	(L)	4-1 Greenidge,						
5	Adios Asher	(L)	8-5 Reyes, L	120					
6	Hope in Him	(L)	6-5 Vasquez, N	1 123					
		SELECTIONS: 6-5-4							
4th Race One Mile Ar	\$1 Daily Double and One Sixteenth(Tur	3 (Races	Frifecta / \$.10 Superl 4-5-6) / \$.50 Pick 5 (F MING \$35,000 - Purs	Races 4-5-6-7-8)					
(Includes \$4 Three Years	4,000 from FBIF)(İncli s Old. (Rail at 59 Fee Clearly Copper	udes \$5,000 from t) (L)	FTHA-FOA) For Mai 5-2 Jaramillo, E						
2	Ragtap Girl	(L1)	4-1 Zayas, E	118					
3	Tell Me Some Lies	(L)	3-1 Reyes, L	118					
4	Last Glory	(L)	20-1 Morelos, J	118					
5	Bonita Breeze	(L)	12-1 Santos, A	118					
6 7	Bella Carmelina Some of It	(L) (L) Bik-on	9-2 Vasquez, N 7-2 Panici, L	1 118 118					
,	Some of it	(L) Bik-on SELECTIONS: 1-3-7		110					
5th Race	\$1 Daily Double	/ \$1 Exacta / \$.50	 Trifecta / \$.10 Superl s 5-6-7) / \$.50 Pick 4						
\$5,000 from	ne Half Furlongs(Tap n FBIF)(Includes \$4,0 ich Have Never Won	eta) - CLAIMING \$	25,000 - Purse \$37,	000. (Includes					
1	Uncaptured Star	(L)	15-1 Leon, S	125					
2	Zio Lorenzo	(L)	9-5 Zayas, E	120					
3	Lieutenant Stan	(L)	5-2 Gonzalez,						
4	First Slew	(1.)	15-1 Greenidge.	E 1187					

Greenidge, E

Morelos, J

6-1 Desormeaux, K

Martinez, R

Diaz, Jr., H

Morales, A

5-2 Morelos, J

6-5 Zayas, E

7-2 Jaramillo, E 9-5 Vasquez, M

8-1 Diaz, Jr., H

6-1 Spanabel, S

5-2 Reyes, L

10-1 Panici, L

15-1 Perez, E

Reves. L

9-2 Panici, L

10-1

20-1

15-1

3-1 Rios, J

\$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta

\$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1.00 Bet

(L) (LX)

(L)

(L)

(L) SELECTIONS: 2-3-6-7

Six And One Half Furlongs - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING \$16,000 - Purse \$33,000. (Includes \$4,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of \$16,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, or State Bred Allowance or Claiming Price \$16,000 for Three Year Olds.

(L)

(L)

(L)

(L) (L)

(L)

(L)

SELECTIONS: 6-5-4-1

Five And One Half Furlongs(Tapeta) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING \$50,000 - Purse \$62,000. (Includes \$5,000 from FBIF)(Includes \$5,000 from FTBOA)(Includes \$7,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won \$12,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since December 13, 2023 or Claiming Price \$50,000.

(L)

(L) (L) (L) (L)

(L)

(L)

SELECTIONS: 2-5-1-4

First Slew

Wine Empire

Split Strike

Magic Soul

Chief Lady

Ground Stop

Miss Ucrania

Drum Roll

Choose Jov

Tator Made Admissible

Cousin Kristi

Starship Nala

Amy the Butcher

She's Outta Here

Marthamaywhovier

Megan Makin Money

Frisson

4 5

5

6

6th Race

1187 125 120

125

11310

123

123 123

118

120 122

120

120 120

120

122